House			Amendment NO
	Offer	ed By	
	mittee Substitute for House E l line and inserting in lieu the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ction 160.400, Line 97,
1	e of a charter school allowed t	1 V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ection, the person, group, or c		
	the proposed charter to the loca		
	at the same time that the chart receipt of a proposed charter		
	/ days to consider the propose		
	he charter school that it declin		
0	ll be made in writing. If the l	11 7 1	
school or does not res	spond within the specified tim	ne, any other authorized s	sponsor may enter into a
	nt. No person, group, or orga		
-	its proposed charter to the lo		
located is provisional	ly accredited or unaccredited	by the state board of edu	<u>ication</u> ."; and
Further amend said n	age and section, line 98, by d	eleting the numeral "4]" and inserting in lieu
thereof the numeral "		clothing the numeral .	.] and morting in neu
Further amend said se	ection, Page 5, Line 147, by d	leleting the numerals "[1]	[] <u>10</u> " and inserting in
lieu thereof the nume	ral "11"; and		
		11.1 .1 .1	
	age and section, Line 149, by	deleting the numerals "[[17] <u>16</u> " and inserting in
lieu thereof the nume	rai 17, and		
Further amend said pa	age and section, Line 150, by	deleting the words "colle	ege or community
1	g in lieu thereof the words "co	0	0
and	, ,		
	age and section, Line 151, by		
	g in lieu thereof the words "co	ollege [or], community c	ollege <u>, or school board</u> "
and			
Further amend said se	ection, Page 6, Lines 166 thro	ugh 169 by deleting all	of said lines and
inserting in lieu there	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an 107, by detering an	or sure mos une
in the there			

Action Taken_____

Date _____

1 2	"105.487, and 105.489. <u>All members of the governing board of any charter school opened on or</u> after August 28, 2018, shall be residents of the state of Missouri."; and
3 4 5	Further amend said page and section, Line 188, by deleting the numeral "(15)" and inserting in lieu thereof the numerals "[(15)] (16)"; and
6 7 8	Further amend said section, Page 8, Lines 234 through 237, by deleting all of said lines from the bill; and
9 10	Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and
11 12 13 14	Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 160.405, Line 32, by inserting after all of said line the following:
5 6 7 8	"(9) For a charter school that opened only as a result of the operation of subdivision (4) of subsection 2 of section 160.400, a transportation strategy to ensure that resident pupils who reside in the attendance area of any attendance center that received the annual performance report scores that allowed the charter school to open have the opportunity to attend such charter school;"; and
19 20 21 22	Further amend said section, Page 10, Line 52, by deleting the numerals " $[16]$ <u>15</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the numeral "16"; and
22 23 24 25	Further amend said page and section, Line 80, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
26 27 28	"filing of the proposed charter; except that, if a proposed charter is submitted to the local school board under subsection 4 of section 160.400, the local school board has sixty days to accept or decline sponsorship;"; and
29 30 31	Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and
82 83 84	Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 160.410, Line 38, by deleting the words " <u>admission of</u> <u>resident</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the words " <u>admission to resident</u> "; and
85 86 87	Further amend said page and section, Line 40, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
38 39 40	"performance report scores that allowed the charter school to open. Such preference shall be given prior to enrolling any other resident pupils or non resident pupils."; and
41 42	Further amend said bill, Page 25, Section 160.415, Line 135, by deleting the numeral "(17)" and inserting in lieu thereof the numerals "[(17)] (18) "; and
43 44 45	Further amend said bill, Page 27, Section 160.425, Line 37, by deleting the numerals "[44] 10" and inserting in lieu thereof the numeral "11"; and
46 47 48	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.